

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25682/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2008 in WA No.201/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA BAJPAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave is given to the petitioners to file rejoinder.
Let the matter stand adjourned till next Monday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master